

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 330 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

ANITHA MARY NAZARETH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAIMOND ARUN VEIGAS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Charu Ambwani, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Joseph P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in three months.

In addition, the petitioner shall serve notice on the  
respondent through the counsel representing him in the trial court.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in IDA Case No. 40 of  
2012 titled Raimond Arun Veigas vs. Anitha Mary Nazareth pending  
before the Family Court, Saket, New Delhi, shall remain stayed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| | Court Master

|  
|  
|